Site

Adult Family Home
8

Cedar Crossing

Chief Seattle Club

Housing Al?-?Al

Confluence

DESC Burien

Eastgate PSH

Eastside Men's
Shelter

Island Center
Apartments

Kirkland Shelter for
Families & Women

Madison/Boylston

Mount Zion Senior
Housing at 19th

Organization

Community Homes,
Inc.

Bellwether/

Mercy Housing

Chief Seattle Club

Bellwether Housing

Downtown
Emergency Service
Center

Plymouth Housing

CFH/Horizon
Housing Alliance

Vashon Household

Catholic
Community
Services

Plymouth Housing/
Bellwether

Mount Zion Housing
Development

Population

VP

Veterans,
Senior
Veterans

Veterans,
Senior
Veterans

Senior
Veterans

Veteran

Veteran

Veterans, VP

Veterans

Veterans,
Seniors, VP

Seniors,
Senior
Veterans

Senior
Veterans

Units

252

80

103

95

92

100

40

98

112

61

VSHSL
Units

28

10

20

25

50

12

40

60

15

City

Bothell

Seattle

Seattle

Tukwila

Burien

Bellevue

Bellevue

Vashon

Kirkland

Seattle

Seattle



Site

Othello Park
Apartments

Parkview Services
XIV - Riverton
Cascades

Pioneer Belmont/
Aspen Terrace

Shoreline 198th
Modular Housing

Sunset Gardens
LLLP

Flourish on Rainier

Burien Miller Creek
Phases | & 1]
(homeownership)

Rainier View Mobile
Home Park
(homeownership)

U-Lex Co-Op
(homeownership)

Organization

LIHI

Parkview Services

Pioneer Human
Services

Catholic
Community
Services

Renton Housing
Authority

Bellwether Housing

Habitat for
Humanity

King County
Housing Authority

HomeSight

Population

Veterans,
Senior
Veterans

VP

Veterans

Senior

Veterans, VP

Veterans

VP

VP

VP

Veterans

Units

93

90

100

76

183

40

13

68

VSHSL
Units

30

30

40

38

12

City

Seattle

Tukwila

Seattle

Shoreline

Renton

Seattle

Burien

Black
Diamond

Seattle



