Site	Organization	Population	Units	VSHSL Units	City
Adult Family Home 8	Community Homes, Inc.	VP	5	5	Bothell
Cedar Crossing	Bellwether/ Mercy Housing	Veterans, Senior Veterans	252	28	Seattle
Chief Seattle Club Housing Al?-?Al	Chief Seattle Club	Veterans, Senior Veterans	80	10	Seattle
Confluence	Bellwether Housing	Senior Veterans	103	20	Tukwila
DESC Burien	Downtown Emergency Service Center	Veteran	95	25	Burien
Eastgate PSH	Plymouth Housing	Veteran	92	5	Bellevue
Eastside Men's Shelter	CFH/Horizon Housing Alliance	Veterans, VP	100	50	Bellevue
Island Center Apartments	Vashon Household	Veterans	40	12	Vashon
Kirkland Shelter for Families & Women	Catholic Community Services	Veterans, Seniors, VP	98	40	Kirkland
Madison/Boylston	Plymouth Housing/ Bellwether	Seniors, Senior Veterans	112	60	Seattle
Mount Zion Senior Housing at 19th	Mount Zion Housing Development	Senior Veterans	61	15	Seattle

Site	Organization	Population	Units	VSHSL Units	City
Othello Park Apartments	LIHI	Veterans, Senior Veterans	93	30	Seattle
Parkview Services XIV - Riverton Cascades	Parkview Services	VP	8	8	Tukwila
Pioneer Belmont/ Aspen Terrace	Pioneer Human Services	Veterans	90	30	Seattle
Shoreline 198th Modular Housing	Catholic Community Services	Senior Veterans, VP	100	40	Shoreline
Sunset Gardens LLLP	Renton Housing Authority	Veterans	76	38	Renton
Flourish on Rainier	Bellwether Housing	VP	183	6	Seattle
Burien Miller Creek Phases I & II (homeownership)	Habitat for Humanity	VP	40	5	Burien
Rainier View Mobile Home Park (homeownership)	King County Housing Authority	VP	13	12	Black Diamond
U-Lex Co-Op (homeownership)	HomeSight	Veterans	68	8	Seattle